
Penn St.-Abington  -vs- Cairn 
3/21/2026 at Langhorne, PA, 19067

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sydney Wright ()
Loss: Sydney Schrager ()
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:04   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn St.-Abington 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 14 2
Cairn 1 0 1 0 0 6 1 9 13 2

Penn St.-Abington 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Candice Peck rf 5 1 3 1 0 0 1
Isabella Antosiewicz 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Marlena Hacker c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Lainey Scotese 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Tori Colagreco ss 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Jill Thomas 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Addison Krall 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Riley Logan dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Marisa Maehrer lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobbie Mayer lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Morgan Craig lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Foxhill cf 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Paula Casale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sydney Schrager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jess Dinardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 14 8 1 2 8

2B: Lainey Scotese (1); Tori Colagreco (2)
SB: Marlena Hacker (1); Emily Foxhill (1)
E: Lainey Scotese (1); Tori Colagreco (1)

Cairn 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Myiah Petroro c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Marah Lehman lf 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
Riley Curtis cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Aerynne Mays 3b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Korina Feliciano 1b 4 1 4 1 0 0 0
Molly Williams 2b 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Brooke Mulligan ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Sarah Beloyan rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jessica Tracy rf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Sydney Wright p 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 13 8 2 4 4

2B: Marah Lehman (1); Aerynne Mays (1); Korina Feliciano (1)
CS: Korina Feliciano (1)
E: Aerynne Mays (1); Brooke Mulligan (1)

Penn St.-Abington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paula Casale 5.2 10 8 7 2 4 2 0 0 0 27 29 6 5 106
Sydney Schrager (L, ) 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 6
Jess Dinardo 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
Totals 13 9 8 2 4 2 0 0 0 31 33 7 5 118

Cairn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydney Wright (W, ) 7.0 14 8 8 1 2 1 0 0 0 36 37 14 4 103
Totals 14 8 8 1 2 1 0 0 0 36 37 14 4 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 6   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 1st PEN CAI
Candice Peck singled to left field (2-2 KFFBB). 0 0
Isabella Antosiewicz singled down the lf line (1-0 B); Candice Peck advanced to second. 0 0
Marlena Hacker flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Lainey Scotese doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 KSBF); Isabella Antosiewicz advanced to third; Candice Peck
scored. 1 0
Tori Colagreco doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 FKB); Lainey Scotese scored; Isabella Antosiewicz
scored. 3 0
Jill Thomas singled to left field (3-2 FBBFBFF). 3 0
Riley Logan singled to left field (0-0); Jill Thomas advanced to second; Tori Colagreco advanced to third. 3 0
Marisa Maehrer popped up to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 0
Emily Foxhill singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Riley Logan advanced to third; Jill Thomas scored; Tori
Colagreco scored. 5 0
Emily Foxhill stole second. 5 0
Candice Peck singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Emily Foxhill advanced to
third; Riley Logan scored. 6 0
Isabella Antosiewicz flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0

Cairn - Bottom of 1st PEN CAI
Myiah Petroro flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 6 0
Marah Lehman reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 6 0
Riley Curtis flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Aerynne Mays reached first on an error by 1b (1-2 KBFF); Marah Lehman advanced to second. 6 0
Korina Feliciano singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Aerynne Mays advanced to second; Marah Lehman
scored, unearned. 6 1
Molly Williams grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 6 1

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 2nd PEN CAI
Marlena Hacker singled to left field (1-0 B). 6 1
Marlena Hacker stole second. 6 1
Lainey Scotese flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 1
Tori Colagreco doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FBF); Marlena Hacker scored. 7 1
Tori Colagreco advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 1
Jill Thomas grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 FBSFBB); Tori Colagreco scored. 8 1
Riley Logan flied out to lf (0-0). 8 1

Cairn - Bottom of 2nd PEN CAI
Brooke Mulligan struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSFBS). 8 1
Sarah Beloyan struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBS). 8 1
Sydney Wright grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 1

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 3rd PEN CAI
Marisa Maehrer flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 8 1
Emily Foxhill singled to center field (1-2 FBF). 8 1
Candice Peck singled to left field (1-1 FB); Emily Foxhill advanced to second. 8 1
Isabella Antosiewicz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Candice Peck advanced to second; Emily Foxhill out
at third ss to 3b. 8 1
Marlena Hacker flied out to cf (0-0). 8 1

Cairn - Bottom of 3rd PEN CAI
Myiah Petroro flied out to rf (0-1 K). 8 1
Marah Lehman singled (2-1 FBB). 8 1
Riley Curtis grounded out to 3b (0-0); Marah Lehman advanced to second. 8 1
Aerynne Mays doubled to right field, out at third rf to ss to 3b, RBI (3-2 BBFFB); Marah Lehman scored. 8 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 4th PEN CAI
Lainey Scotese singled to left field (0-2 KF). 8 2
Tori Colagreco flied out to cf (0-0). 8 2
Jill Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 8 2
Riley Logan flied out to cf (0-0). 8 2

Cairn - Bottom of 4th PEN CAI
Korina Feliciano singled to center field (0-0). 8 2
Molly Williams struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 8 2
Brooke Mulligan popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 8 2
Korina Feliciano out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 2

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 5th PEN CAI
Bobbie Mayer pinch hit for Marisa Maehrer. 8 2
Bobbie Mayer struck out swinging (3-2 FBBSFBFFS). 8 2
Emily Foxhill popped up to ss (0-0). 8 2
Candice Peck flied out to lf (0-0). 8 2

Cairn - Bottom of 5th PEN CAI
Bobbie Mayer to lf. 8 2
Sarah Beloyan struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 8 2
Sydney Wright singled (2-2 BKFFFFFB). 8 2
Myiah Petroro reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Sydney Wright out at second ss to 2b. 8 2
Marah Lehman flied out to lf (0-2 SK). 8 2

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 6th PEN CAI
Isabella Antosiewicz lined out to 3b (0-0). 8 2
Marlena Hacker reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 8 2
Lainey Scotese reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 KFF); Marlena Hacker advanced to second. 8 2
Tori Colagreco singled (0-0); Lainey Scotese advanced to second; Marlena Hacker advanced to third. 8 2
Addison Krall pinch hit for Jill Thomas. 8 2
Addison Krall lined out to 3b (1-2 FBF); Marlena Hacker out at home 3b unassisted. 8 2

Cairn - Bottom of 6th PEN CAI
Addison Krall to 3b. 8 2
Riley Curtis popped up to c (1-0 B). 8 2
Aerynne Mays walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 2
Korina Feliciano singled to left field (0-0); Aerynne Mays advanced to second. 8 2
Molly Williams walked (3-2 FKFFBFFBBB); Korina Feliciano advanced to second; Aerynne Mays advanced to
third. 8 2
Brooke Mulligan grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BF); Molly Williams advanced to second; Korina Feliciano
advanced to third; Aerynne Mays scored. 8 3
Jessica Tracy pinch hit for Sarah Beloyan. 8 3
Molly Williams advanced to third; Korina Feliciano scored on a wild pitch. 8 4
Jessica Tracy singled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KFBFBF); Molly Williams scored. 8 5
Jessica Tracy advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 5
Sydney Wright singled (1-0 B); Jessica Tracy advanced to third. 8 5
Myiah Petroro singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Sydney Wright advanced to second; Jessica Tracy
scored. 8 6
Marah Lehman doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Myiah Petroro scored; Sydney Wright scored. 8 8
Sydney Schrager to p for Paula Casale. 8 8
Riley Curtis flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 7th PEN CAI
Jessica Tracy to rf. 8 8
Riley Logan grounded out to p (1-2 BFS). 8 8
Morgan Craig pinch hit for Bobbie Mayer. 8 8
Morgan Craig grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 8
Emily Foxhill walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 8
Candice Peck flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 8 8

Cairn - Bottom of 7th PEN CAI
Jill Thomas to 3b for Addison Krall. 8 8
Morgan Craig to lf. 8 8
Aerynne Mays singled to right center (2-2 FBBSF). 8 8
Jess Dinardo to p for Sydney Schrager. 8 8
Korina Feliciano doubled to left field (0-0); Aerynne Mays advanced to third. 8 8
Molly Williams singled, RBI (1-2 SBSF); Korina Feliciano advanced to third; Aerynne Mays scored. 8 9


